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YEAE ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

Minister of Internal Affairs
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses
of the Department of Internal Affairs.

Summary

61

1947-48.
i

1946-47.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS £ £ £ £ £

Subdivision—
I—Head Office

II—Ministers' Secretaries
III—Messengers and Office-cleaners
IV—Explosives Branch

V—Miscellaneous Services

99,074
20,885

272,107
5,168

34,288

187,381
50

14,435
4,153

873,444

286,455
20,935

286,542
9,321

907,732

230,182
21,375

260,477
8,951

630,940

245,023
21,244

271,630
8,949

608,111

TOTAL 431,522 1,079,463 1,510,985 1,151,925 1,154,957

VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS
(Total number of officers : 1947-48, 1,331 ;

1946-47, 1,272)
1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Head Office £ £ £

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 251 ;

1946-47, 215)

Salaries— ,

Administrative Division
1 at £1,350 Under-Secretary 1,350 1,200 1

Non-permanent
1 at £2,000 (Editor-in-Chief, War Histories)
1 at £2,000 (Medical Editor, War Histories),

(8 months)

2,000

1,333

1,500
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